12-10-2001

	12 10 20	70 1			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1019104	71			
Tab settings		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Of Faterita and Trademarks.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Thomas Leslie Patter	rson	Name: Adria Limited			
	12-6-01	Internal Address: <u>Same as Street Address</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? XX Yes 🛄 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	☐ Chan⊜e of Name	Street Address: Unit 14, Campsie Industrial Estate			
_		McLean Road, Eglington, County Londonder,			
Other		Northern Ireland, BT47 3XX City:Zip:Zip:			
Execution Date: October 17	2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or paten		cation the avacutive of the application is the part of the desired to the second to th			
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		s. B. Patent No.(s)			
09/869,456	1.26\$2.0 1.26\$2.0 1.00	and the critical states of the critical state			
		ached? Yes No			
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: T. Peige Wise		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		XX Enclosed			
ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.		The second secon			
Same as Street Address		Authorized to be charged to deposit account for deficiencies only			
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 301 S. Tryon St.					
2180 Two First Union (Center	01-0265			
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28282		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original do	- 1 A - 1	pformation is true and correct and any attached copy			
T. Peige Wise		Secure Nov. 1, 2001			
Name of Person Signin	ng	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradements, Box Assignments

12/07/2001 DBYRNE 000000

01 FC:581

00000098 09869456 Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. on 11/01/01. Date of Signature: 11/01/01.

Signature: True Trace

Kris Pierce

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 2792/1

Whereas, I/We, _	Thomas Leslie Patterson	Unit 14, Campsie Industrial E of County Londonderry, Norther	state, McLean Road, Eglington, in Ireland, BT47 3XX hereinafter
referred to as app	olicant, have invented certain new an		
	G APPARATUS AND METHOD		
	application for a United States Paten		2001
for which an a whereas, Adr: to "assignee" whose desirous of acquire Now, therefore, acknowledged, an assign and transfer	application for a United States Paten ia Limited of North se mailing address is Unit 14, Campsie County Londondering the entire right, title and interest in consideration of the sum of nd other good and valuable consideration unto said assignee the full and ex-	t was executed on UNITED nern Ireland, KINGDOM Industrial Estate, McLean Road, I erry, Northern Ireland, BT47 3XX in the same; one dollars (\$1.00 ation, I/We, the applicant(seclusive right to the said in	herein referred Eglington,is isis
United States, I/W United States Pat use and behoof; a said Patent may assignment and sa	ht, title and interest in and to any a re hereby authorize and request the tent to said assignee, of the entire ri and for the use and behoof of his leg be granted, as fully and entirely a ale not been made. day of	Commissioner of Patent ar ght, title, and interest in and interest in and representatives, to the first the same would have	nd Trademarks to issue said and to the same, for his sole all end of the term for which been held by me had this
State of County of Before me person and acknowledged))	Y.T.L.	(Signature)
Seal			(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the forms if more than one s	he inventors or assignees of record of the ent signature is required, See below*.	ire interest or their representative	e(s) are required. Submit multiple
* 🖸 Total of1	forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved fo rm.

RECORDED: 12/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012341 FRAME: 0827